502884286 07/09/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2930884

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LEICA GEOSYSTEMS AG	06/16/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HEXAGON TECHNOLOGY CENTER GMBH
Street Address:	HEINRICH-WILD-STRASSE
City:	HEERBRUGG
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-9435

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14060405	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (435)252-1361

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4352521360

Email: eharris@mabr.com

Correspondent Name: MIKHAEL MIKHALEV

Address Line 1: MASCHOFF BRENNAN

Address Line 2: 1389 CENTER DRIVE SUITE 300

Address Line 4: PARK CITY, UTAH 84098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	L1032.10044US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MIKHAEL MIKHALEV
SIGNATURE:	/MIKHAEL MIKHALEV/
DATE SIGNED:	07/09/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=L1032-10044US01-Assignment-Final#page1.tif source=L1032-10044US01-Assignment-Final#page2.tif

PATENT 502884286 REEL: 033271 FRAME: 0145

PATENT Docket No: L1032.10044US01

MASCHOFF BRENNAN 1389 Center Drive, Suite 300 Park City, Utah 84098

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Leica Geosystems AG, having a principal place of business at Heinrich-Wild-Strasse, CH-9435 Heerbrugg, Switzerland, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) is the owner of record of United States Patent No. 14/060,405, filed on October 22, 2013;

WHEREAS, Hexagon Technology Center GmbH, having a principal place of business at Heinrich-Wild-Strasse, CH-9435 Heerbrugg, Switzerland, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), desires to acquire all right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified U.S. patent and in and to the invention of the above-identified U.S. patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in the above-identified U.S. patent and in said invention of the above-identified U.S. patent and in all subsequent divisions and continuations of said patent, or reissues or extensions thereof, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States, and in all corresponding patent applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in said foreign countries.

The right to file foreign patent applications on said invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the International Convention for such applications.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents of the United States, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue patents, to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

ASSIGNMENT (L1032.10044US01)

This assignment is effective the	eday of	June,	201 <u>4</u> .
Signed this 16 day of 341	, 201	4 on behalf o	f ASSIGNOR.
Leica G	eosystems AG		1 1
Signatur	e:		N. holl
Name:	THOMAS HAZ	RING /	LUKAS KOLLER
Title:	C00/EF0	V	IP GROUP CONTR.
Accepted this <u>20</u> day of <u>10</u> Hexagor Signatur	n Technology Center Gr	_	f of ASSIGNEE.
Name:	1 ICNUT ST	FRES	
Title:	DIRECTOR	2	

Page 2 of 2

ASSIGNMENT (L1032.10044US01)